Case 19-002

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Tuesday, January 8, 2019 3:57 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Stephen Burinsky

Company: None

Company Phone: (360)600-7878

Company Email: aaaforestry@yahoo.com

Company Address: 110 S. Reymonds Av., Yacolt, 98675
Ticket Requested: yes

Ticket Number: 19010258

Ticket Date: 01/08/2019

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: Underground lines were not located and once discovered, were severed, cutting our home off from
phone service.

Violation Description: On Thursday, January 3, 2019 at 12:00 noon our internet service became unavailable. | called
CenturyLink and a repair ticket was established for the investigation to take place on Tuesday, January 8, 2019. It was
discovered today, when | met with a CenturyLink representative, that our lines were dead to our home. Upon further
investigation we found where our line had been excavated and were severed approximately 100 yards north of our
home so that a new road could be built to the east extending E. Jones St., Yacolt, WA 98675. Someone holding survey
equipment met with the CenturyLink Representative and I, and admitted to having excavating the line and cutting it so
they could begin construction of a new road. Fred Milo Harris, who claims to be disabled, is the operator of the tracked
dozer. Roger Foley has appeared onsite and appears to be coordinating and authorizing the construction. The
CenturyLink representative and | did not see any locate lines or marks on the ground. Locators were called in after the
line was bandaged back together and marked the phone linet on the ground to our house. | noticed the phone line is not
even 6" deep and now there is over a foot of rock over the line. We are requesting that the entire line under the road
and for 20' each side be replaced and put in conduit or a raceway to protect it from puncture from the rock
subgrade/gravel surface. It is also requested the line being replaced be placed west off the north/south fence line,
putting it inside the county easement.

Violation Address: 507 E. Jones St.

Violation Date: 01/03/2019



Case 19-002
Alleged Violator

Violator Name: (See Additional Information)

Violator Phone Number: (360)686-0536

Violator Email: noemail@aol.com

Violator Address: 23006 NE Worthington Rd, Yacolt, 98675
Violator Employess On Site: (See Additional Information)

Other Information

Other Information: UNRUH MELINDA J GROOMS, 513 E YACOLT RD, YACOLT, 98675, ELWOOD HOLDINGS LLC, PO BOX
99, YACOLT WA, 98675, Fred Milo Harris, 506 E JONES ST, YACOLT WA, 98675, Coastal Pacific Excavating, 23006 NE
Worthington Rd Yacolt WA 98675-4800. Roger Foley, Developer, Po Box 99; Yacolt, WA 98675-0101.
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